

Dr. Narinda MAREE

Council Decision

Date Charge(s) Laid:	February 13, 2024
Charge(s) Amended:	N/A
Outcome Date:	November 29, 2024
Penalty Hearing:	November 29, 2024
Disposition:	Reprimand, Suspension, Conditions, Costs

- 1) Pursuant to Section 54(1)(e) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*, the Council hereby reprimands Dr. Maree. The format of that reprimand will be in written format.
- 2) Pursuant to Section 54(1)(b) of the Act, the Council hereby suspends Dr. Maree for a period of 3 months commencing 1 February 2025.
- 3) Pursuant to Section 54(1)(g) of the Act, the Council requires that Dr. Maree successfully complete an ethics course acceptable to the Registrar, and provide proof of completion. Such course shall be completed at the first available date, but in any case within six months. The programs "Medical Ethics, Boundaries and Professionalism" by Case Western Reserve University and "Medical Ethics and Professionalism (ME-15 Extended)" by PBI Education are ethics programs acceptable to the Registrar. While any post-course requirements may not be completed within the six months, Dr. Maree is to apply diligence in completing any such requirements and must then provide proof of successful completion. If Dr. Maree fails to complete the course in the directed timeframe, her licence will be suspended until such time as the course has been successfully completed.
- 4) Pursuant to section 54(1)(i) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*, the Council directs Dr. Maree to pay the costs of and incidental to the investigation in the amount of \$1,710.00 payable on or before 31 May 2025.
- 5) Pursuant to section 54(2) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981* the Council directs that Dr. Maree's licence will be suspended if the costs in paragraph 4) are not paid as required and that she will remain suspended until those costs are paid.

cps.sk.ca File # 02.2024D 2024.11

1